2 Pro forma view considering 80 % phase-in according to CRR transitional rules

in € bn

Risk-Weighted

Assets

Leverage

Exposure

Balance as of December 31, 2017 343 1,396

Changes from 0 0

DTA RWA / Change of Total Assets 1 0

SA RWA/ Lower Deductions (0) 0

Balance as of January 1, 20181 344 1,396

Ratios as of December 31, 2017 14.8% 4.1%

Ratios as of January 1, 20181 14.6% 4.1%

Change in bps (15) (3)

1 Pro forma

68

Deutsche Bank IFRS 9 Transition Impact Analysis

Interim Report as of March 31, 2018 Classification and Measurement

Classification and Measurement

The following table provides an overview of the impact of the changes to total assets under classification and measurement, excluding

allowances for On- and Off-Balance Sheet positions, affected by IFRS 9.

in € m.

IAS 39

   carrying amount

Dec 31, 2017

(i)

   Reclassifications

(ii)

   Remeasurements

(iii)

IFRS 9

   carrying amount

Jan 1, 2018

(iv=i+ii+iii)

Fair Value through Profit or Loss

From Available for Sale (IAS 39) - 2,535 (3) -

From Amortized Cost (IAS 39) - 41,914 (3) -

To Amortized Cost (IFRS 9) - (5,900) - -

To Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income

(IFRS 9) - (6,508) - -

Total Fair Value through Profit or Loss 636,970 32,041 (6) 669,004

Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income

From Available for Sale (IAS 39) - 41,219 (104) -

From Amortized Cost (IAS 39) - 9,943 64 -

From Fair Value through Profit or Loss (IAS 39) - 6,508 - -

To Amortized Cost (IFRS 9) - - - -

To Fair Value through Profit or Loss (IFRS 9) - - - -

Total Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income - 57,671 (40) 57,631

Amortized Cost

From Amortized Cost (IAS 39) - - - -

From Available for Sale (IAS 39) - 5,642 24 -

From Fair Value through Profit or Loss (IAS 39) - 5,900 (184) -

To Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income

(IFRS 9) - (6,773) - -

To Fair Value through Profit or Loss (IFRS 9) - (41,914) - -

Total Amortized Cost 780,721 (37,145) (159) 743,417

Tax Assets 8,396 - 230 8,626

Available for Sale (IAS 39) 49,397 (49,397) - -

Held to Maturity (IAS 39) 3,170 (3,170) - -

Total Asset balances affected by IFRS 9, Reclassifications and Remeasurements 1,478,654 0 24 1,478,678

69

Deutsche Bank IFRS 9 Transition Impact Analysis

Interim Report as of March 31, 2018 Impairment

Impairment

The following table provides an overview of the impact of the changes to allowances for On- and Off-Balance Sheet positions affected by IFRS 9.

in € m.

IAS 39

Allowances

   for On-and Off-

Balance Sheet

positions as at

Dec 31, 2017

(i)

   Changes due to

reclassifications

(ii)

   Changes due to

the introduction

of the IFRS 9

ECL model

(iii)

IFRS 9

Allowances

   for On-and Off-

Balance Sheet

Positions as at

Jan 1, 2018

(iv=i+ii+iii)

Fair Value through Profit or Loss

From Available for Sale (IAS 39) - - - -

From Amortized Cost (IAS 39) - - - -

To Amortized Cost (IFRS 9) - - - -

To Fair Value through Cther Comprehensive Income

(IFRS 9) - - - -

Total Fair Value through Profit or Loss - - - -

Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income

From Available for Sale (IAS 39) - - 12 12

From Amortized Cost (IAS 39) - - 0 0

From Fair Value through Profit or Loss (IAS 39) - - - -

To Amortized Cost (IFRS 9) - - - -

To Fair Value through Profit or Loss (IFRS 9) - - - -

Total Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income - - 12 12

Amortized Cost

From Amortized Cost (IAS 39) 3,856 - 737 4,594

From Available for Sale (IAS 39) - - - -

From Fair Value through Profit or Loss (IAS 39) - - 9 9

To Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income

(IFRS 9) 10 (10) - -

To Fair Value through Profit or Loss (IFRS 9) 55 (55) - -

Total Amortized Cost 3,921 (65) 746 4,603

Total Allowances for On Balance Sheet Positions affected by

IFRS 9 ECL Model 3,921 (65) 758 4,615

Off Balance Sheet 285 - (6) 280

Total Allowances for On- and Off Balance Sheet Positions affected by

IFRS 9 ECL Model 4,207 (65) 753 4,894

70

Deutsche Bank Segment Information (unaudited)

Interim Report as of March 31, 2018 Business Segments

Segment Information (unaudited)

The following segment information has been prepared in accordance with the “management approach”, which requires presentation of the

segments on the basis of the internal management reports of the entity which are regularly reviewed by the chief operating decision maker, which

is the Deutsche Bank Management Board, in order to allocate resources to a segment and to assess its financial performance.

Business Segments

The Group’s segment reporting follows the organizational structure as reflected in its internal management reporting systems, which are the